(hereinafter called “The Transferee Company”). 

2.	 (a)	� The Authorised Share Capital of the Transferee 
Company is Rs. 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crores) 
divided into 60,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
each. The Subscribed Capital of the Transferee 
Company is Rs. 3,90,05,000/- (Rupees Three Crores 
Ninety Lakhs Five Thousand only) compromising 
39,00,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. The paid 
up Share Capital of the Transferee Company as on 
23rd day of September, 1993 is Rs. 3,89,67,000/-.

(b)	� The Authorised Share Capital of the Transferor 
Company is Rs. 3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores 
Fifty Lakhs only) divided into 35,00,000 Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- each. The Subscribed Capital 
of the Transferor Company is Rs. 3,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Three Crores only) comprising 30,00,000 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. The paid up Share 
Capital of the Transferor Company as on 31st day of

[...]

Aarti Industries 
Ltd. with effect from 01-04-1997”. 

The Petition stands allowed in the above Terms. 

� The petitioner Company shall pay the fees for the 
learned Additional standing counsel for the Regional 
Director of Company Affairs quantified at Rs. 2,500/- 
(Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred only) within one 
month from today.

TRUE COPY Sd/- (27/08/1998)
For Deputy Registrar

SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION 
OF 

MAHAVAL ORGANIC LIMITED

AND 
AARTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

1.	 �In this Scheme, unless inconsistent with the subject or 
context, the following words and/ or expressions shall